Chambers, J.P.,

1 2021-05665
COURT: Supreme

2 2024-00845
COURT: County

3 2024-03564
COURT: County

4 2018-06017
COURT: County

5 2024-02718
COURT: County

6 2023-05170
COURT: Supreme

2023-05172
COURT: Supreme

7 2025-01721
COURT: Family

8 2021-00414
COURT: Supreme

9 2021-03789
COURT: Supreme

10 2021-01996
COURT: Supreme

11 2021-07369
COURT: Supreme

12 2021-08779
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, October 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Dowling, McCormack and Quirk, JJ.

People v Gaffar, Monier

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

People v Mata, Alexis Felipe Sandoval
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Kumar
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

People v Torres, Paul A.

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Gurdon
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

People v H. (Anonymous), Khalil
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

People v H. (Anonymous), Khalil
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Matter of Lee v Auguste

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Bruce v Solny

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Bruce v Solny

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Campisi v Lutheran Medical Center
COUNTY: Kings

RJK Auto Brokers, LLC v Dream Carz Inc.
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Karp v Madison Realty Capital, L.P.
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

J/0: Amended Order

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

RENDERED :

DATED:

RENDERED

RENDERED

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

07/09/2021

12/20/2023

04/05/2024

04/10/2018

03/15/2024

:05/17/2023

:05/17/2023

01/06/2025

12/08/2020

04/08/2021

02/25/2021

08/06/2021

11/15/2021



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION

SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, October 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Dowling, McCormack and Quirk, JJ.

13 2024-08765
COURT: Supreme

14 2022-02496
COURT: Supreme

15 2021-09050
COURT: Supreme

16 2024-06052
COURT: Supreme

17 2021-09408
COURT: Supreme

18 2023-01872
COURT: Supreme

2023-05384
COURT: Supreme

19 2024-10339
COURT: Supreme

20 2024-06734
COURT: Supreme

Weiss v Fran Corp. d/b/a All Bright Electric

COUNTY: Rockland J/0:
Fuentes v Simmons

COUNTY: Westchester J/O:
Aronov v Matvienko

COUNTY: Queens J/0:
US Bank v 972 Gates Avenue

COUNTY: Kings J/o0:
Bianco v New York City Health &

COUNTY: Kings J/o0:

Bianco v New York City Health &
COUNTY: Kings J/0:

Bianco v New York City Health &
COUNTY: Kings J/o:

Landro v Abadiotakis

COUNTY: Kings J/o:

Order DATED:
Order DATED:
Order DATED:
Order DATED:
Hospitals

Order DATED:

Hospitals Corporation
Order

Hospitals Corporation

Matter of Houlihan/Lawrence, Inc. v Katsoris

COUNTY: Westchester J/0:

Order DATED:
Order DATED:
Order DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

06/04/2024

03/07/2022

11/09/2021

01/02/2024

11/30/2021

01/17/2023

04/12/2023

08/14/2024

05/16/2024



