SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, October 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Dowling, McCormack and Quirk, JJ.

1 2021-05665 COURT: Supreme	People v Gaffar, Monier COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED:07/09/2021
2 2024-00845	People v Mata, Alexis Felip	pe Sandoval	RENDERED:12/20/2023
COURT: County	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Judgment	
3 2024-03564	People of State of New York	v Kumar	DATED: 04/05/2024
COURT: County	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	
4 2018-06017 COURT: County	People v Torres, Paul A. COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED:04/10/2018
5 2024-02718 COURT: County	People of State of New York COUNTY: Suffolk	v Gurdon J/O: Order	DATED: 03/15/2024
6 2023-05170	People v H. (Anonymous), Kh	nalil	RENDERED:05/17/2023
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	
2023-05172	People v H. (Anonymous), Kh	nalil	RENDERED: 05/17/2023
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Judgment	
7 2025-01721 COURT: Family	Matter of Lee v Auguste COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 01/06/2025
8 2021-00414 COURT: Supreme	Bruce v Solny COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 12/08/2020
9 2021-03789 COURT: Supreme	Bruce v Solny COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 04/08/2021
10 2021-01996	Campisi v Lutheran Medical	Center	DATED: 02/25/2021
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Amended Order	
11 2021-07369	RJK Auto Brokers, LLC v Dre	eam Carz Inc.	DATED: 08/06/2021
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	
12 2021-08779	Karp v Madison Realty Capit	cal, L.P.	DATED: 11/15/2021
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Friday, October 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Chambers, J.P., Dowling, McCormack and Quirk, JJ.

13 2024-08765 COURT: Supreme	Weiss v Fran Corp. d/b/a All Bright Electric COUNTY: Rockland J/O: Order	DATED:	06/04/2024
14 2022-02496 COURT: Supreme	Fuentes v Simmons COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	03/07/2022
15 2021-09050 COURT: Supreme	Aronov v Matvienko COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	11/09/2021
16 2024-06052 COURT: Supreme	US Bank v 972 Gates Avenue COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	01/02/2024
17 2021-09408 COURT: Supreme	Bianco v New York City Health & Hospitals COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	11/30/2021
18 2023-01872 COURT: Supreme	Bianco v New York City Health & Hospitals Corporat COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	ion DATED:	01/17/2023
2023-05384 COURT: Supreme	Bianco v New York City Health & Hospitals Corporat COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	ion DATED:	04/12/2023
19 2024-10339 COURT: Supreme	Landro v Abadiotakis COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	08/14/2024
20 2024-06734 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Houlihan/Lawrence, Inc. v Katsoris COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED:	05/16/2024